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DEPUTY CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER 
4300 Goodfellow Blvd, St. Louis, MO  63120-0011 
 
Deputy Chief Financial Officer (Acting) 
 Barry Sykes   FC-3                                     ....314-457-4152 
   ** Email: barry.sykes@stl.usda.gov 
 Secretary 
 Cindy Becker  FC-3...........................................314-457-4152 
 **FAX ................................................................314-457-4292 
 ** Email: lucinda.becker@stl.usda.gov 
Fiscal and Accounting Division 
 Director       Sandra G. Meahl  FC-36 ..............314-457-4160 
   ** Email: sandra.meahl@stl.usda.gov 
 Secretary    Janice Schnaus   FC-36 ...............314-457-4160 
 ** Email: janice.schnaus@stl.usda.gov 
 **FAX ................................................................314-457-4292 
 Fiscal Control Branch 
 Chief           Rhonda Knolhoff   FC-360 ............314-457-4143 
        Email:  rhonda.knolhoff@stl.usda.gov 
 Secretary    Yvonne Perry   FC-360 .................314-457-4143 
 ** Email: yvonne.perry@stl.usda.gov 
 **FAX ...............................................................  314-457-4374 
 Assistant Branch Chief 
 Mildred Meyers   FC-360 .................................  314-457-4149 
   ** Email: mildred.meyers@stl.usda.gov 
 Financial Accounting Branch 
 Chief    Tracy Galloway   FC-361 .....................314-457-4110 
   ** Email: tracy.galloway@stl.usda.gov 
 Secretary    Marsha Fitzsimmons  FC-361 ......314-457-4108 
 ** Email: marsha.fitzsimmons@stl.usda.gov 
 **FAX ................................................................314-457-4382 
 Fiscal Reconciliation Branch 
 Chief    Kristen Landwehr   FC-362 ..................314-457-4180 
   ** Email: kristen.landwehr@stl.usda.gov 
 Secretary    Elena Spindler    FC-362 ..............314-457-4183 
 ** Email: elena.spindler@stl.usda.gov 
 **FAX ................................................................314-457-4289 
 Cash Management Branch 
 Chief    Dave Larsen   FC-363..........................314-457-4023 
   ** Email: david.larsen@stl.usda.gov 
    Secretary    (Vacant)   FC-363.........................314-457-4023 
    ** Email:  
**FAX ....................................................................314-457-4370 
    Assistant Branch Chief 
    Moriama Rivera…….. FC-363…………………. 314-457-4037 
   ** Email: moriama.rivera@stl.usda.gov 
    Credit Reform Branch 
     Chief,  .Alison Suhre   FC-364……………….. 314-457-4117 
     Email:  alison.suhre@stl.usda.gov 
Secretary    Marsha Fitzsimmons,, FC-364……. 314-457-4108 
 ** Email: marsha.fitzsimmons@stl.usda.gov 
Policy and Internal Review Division 
 Director 
 Richard Buddemeyer…………….. FC-33……. 314-457-4154 
  ** Email: Richard.buddemeyer@stl.usda.gov 
   **FAX:……………………………………………. 314-457-4292 

 
Mission Support Division 
 Director    Sandy Davis  FC-35.............................314-457-4352 
   ** Email: sandra.davis@stl.usda.gov 
 Secretary   Vacant  ..............................................314-457-4352 
 ** Email:  
 **FAX                                                                   314-457-4353 
 Operations and Scheduling Branch 
 Chief  . Michele Owens FC-353                             314-457-4360 
   ** Email: michele.owens@stl.usda.gov 
 Secretary    Jerry Halb    FC-353                         314-457-4362 
 **FAX.....................................................................314-457-4363 
 ** Email: jerry.halb@stl.usda.gov 
    Support Services Branch 
 Chief    Gregory Lovett   FC-352...........................314-457-4332 
   ** Email: gregory.lovett@stl.usda.gov 
 Secretary    Louise Walls      FC-352....................314-457-4334 
 ** Email: louise.walls@stl.usda.gov 
 **FAX.....................................................................314-457-4341 
Program Management Division 
 Director    Barry Sykes    FC-34 ...........................314-457-4158 
   ** Email: barry.sykes@stl.usda.gov 
 Secretary    Nancy Dinges  FC-34........................314-457-4158 
 ** Email: nancy.dinges@stl.usda.gov 
 **FAX.....................................................................314-457-4292 
 Direct Loan and Grant Branch 
 Chief    Tony Bainbridge    FC-340 .......................314-457-4049 
   ** Email: tony.bainbridge@stl.usda.gov 
   Secretary    Rose Ann Jones FC-340 ...................314-457-4049 
 ** Email: rose.jones@stl.usda.gov 
 **FAX.....................................................................314-457-4283 
 Assistant Branch Chief 
   Chris Mechtly                       FC-340D                   314-457-4062 
  ** Email: christine.mechtly@stl.usda.gov 
  **FAX                                                                      314-457-4284 
    Secretary    Retha Cage    FC-340D                     314-457-4061 
    Email:  retha.cage@stl.usda.gov 
    FAX                                                                       314-457-4284 
 Guaranteed Loan Branch 
 Chief    Tonia Lohman (Goodfellow) FC-350 ........314-457-4192 
   ** Email: tonia.lohman@stl.usda.gov 
 Secretary    Vacant    FC-350 ...............................314-457-4192 
 **FAX.....................................................................314-457-4279  
Program Reporting Branch 
Chief    Debra Deters     FC-351...............................314-457-4307 
   ** Email: debra.deters@stl.usda.gov 
 Secretary    (Vacant)     FC-351............................314-457-4310 
 ** Email:   
 **FAX.....................................................................314-457-4273 
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